INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676 P.O. BOX 68 110 Carpenter Avenue East Badger, Minnesota 56714-0068 Phone (218) 528-3201 Fax (218) 528-3366

Administration

Kevin Ricke, Superintendent/Principal Stacey Warne, Dean of Students

Board of Education Jamie Isane, Chair Jeramy Swenson, Vice Chair Cari Dostal, Clerk Jodie Davy, Treasurer Brent Olson, Director Jared VonEnde, Director

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676 ROSEAU COUNTY BADGER, MN 56714

INVITATION FOR BIDS FOR SCHOOL MILK

- Notice is hereby given, that Independent School District No. 676, Badger, Minnesota, will receive bids for school milk for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.
- Bids must be received in the office of the Superintendent by 3:00 P.M. Friday, August 11, 2023.
- On Monday, August 14, 2023 at 7:30 P.M., the School Board will meet to evaluate the bids and act thereon.

The School District reserves the right to accept, reject, or waive any informality of any bid and to make an award for school milk which is deemed most favorable and advantageous to the School District.

If further information is desired, interested persons should contact Leah Hasson, Business Manager at 218-528-3201.

Dated this 10th day of July, 2023.

Independent School District No. 676 Badger, MN 56714 Cari Dostal, Clerk